IABORATORIO OFICIALJ. M. MADARIAGA
<t> EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
(2) Equipment or protective system intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
Directive 94191EC
(3) EC-Type Examination Certificate number: LOM 02ATEX2013 X
(4) Equipment or Protection System Fluorescent luminaires
TypeABI2 ...
(5) Applicant: Cooper, Crouse-Hinds Division, CEAG

I Update to the standards EN 60079-0:2006, EN 60079-1:2007, EN 6 I24 I-0:2006 yEN 6 I24I -I :2004
2 Update of the manufacturer/applicant name
3 Update of type codification for the application of SW:
AB I 2 I 08 C with electromagnetic ballast
AB I 2 I 08 EVG with electronic ballast
4 To extend the use of the variant AB 12 NAV70 for 220-240 V 60Hz
(9) Changes in marking
..tC:"\_ 11 2 GD Ex d liB T5 .. T6 I Ex d IIC T5 .. T6
'f:!:/ Ex tD A2I IP67 T ... °C
Temperature classes, surface temperatures and ambient temperature ranges are indicated in the base certificate and previous
supplements.
(10) Descriptive documents
- Description nr.
-Drawings nr.:
ABI2 E3
N506I I2B0036
CCH-080500I
B
0
Date
2008-05-20
2008-05-I4
2008-05-16
Madrid, 2"d March, 2009
~
)>
0
)>
~lJ
)>
0
)>
Fermindez Ram6n Angel Vega Remesal
R OF THE LABORATORY Head of ATEX area
This supplement must be an inseparable part together with the base certificate LOM 02ATEX2013 X
This Certificate is a translation from the original in Spanish. The LOM liability applies only on the Spanish text
RCPCER 07.4/3 I
Rev. 0
(This document may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change)
UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE MADRID
ENSAYOS E INVESTIGACIONES DE MATERIALES Y EQUIPOS PARA ATMOSFERAS EXPLOSIVAS Y MINER lA
(Real Decreto 334/1992 de 3 de Abril- BOE 1992-04-29)
Pag. I I I
5J Alenza, 1-28003 MADRID • 'l!J (34) 91 4421366 / 91 3367009 • ~ (34) 91 4419933 • ~ lom@lom.upm.es
1!1. LABORATORIO OFICIALJ. M. MADARIAGA
<1> EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE SUPPLEMENT
(2) Equipment or protective system intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres.
Directive 94/9/EC
(3) Supplement nr. 4 of EC-Type Examination Certificate: LOM 02ATEX2013 X
(4) Equipment or protective system Luminaires
TypcABI2 ...
(5) Manufacturer COOPER Crouse-Hinds
(6) Address Avda. Santa Eulalia, 290
08223-TERRASSA (BARCELONA)
SPAIN
(7) Test report nr.: LOM 10.406 GP
(8) Variations included in this certificate
Update to the standards EN 60079-0:2009, EN 60079-1 :2007 yEN 60079-31 :2009
To permit the use in combustible dust by application of the protection by enclosures "Ex t" type of protection on all
variants of this luminaire I·
To include new electronic ballasts to be used with fluorescent tubes from 14 to 58 W having a universal supply of
120/277 V 60Hz and 110/260 V 0 .. 60Hz
To include T8 LED tubes with direct mains supply up to 277 V and consumed power up to 50 W per tube.
The thermal class of the 460 mm luminairc with T8/14 W florescent tube is T6 /85°C when Ta ~ +40 °C.